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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 308 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
05/04/2024 - 11:45 Results Prelim
EMA 2:58.69 HAJMASI, Richard Gzira 20/04/2001
EMB 2:39.98 GENING, Alexander GER Gzira 26/04/2019
EMC 2:37.92 TROVESI, Xavier ITA Gzira 26/04/2019
EMD 2:26.81 UMNOV, Michael Gzira 14/04/2012
EME 2:23.45 UMNOV, Michael Gzira 06/04/2013
EMF 2:21.50 UMNOV, Michael Gzira 25/04/2014
EMO 2:21.16 KALMIKOV, Valeri Gzira 21/04/1996
NR 2:21.40 UMNOV, Michael Gzira 29/06/2018
AG B 2:42.54 SCHEMBRI, Caine Gzira 12/12/2021
AG C 2:31.24 MALLIA, Andrea Gzira 21/04/2017
AG D 2:22.87 MALLIA, Andrea Gzira 11/07/2019

Points: FINA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

NC B - 12 to 13 yrs

1. D'ASCARI, Tiago 12 Sliema ASC 3:26.42 224 45.09 52.98 55.44 52.91
2. SALIBA, Daniel 13 Southwaves Swimming Club3:26.85 223 47.20 53.30 54.89 51.46
3. DEBONO, Kai 13 Aquahub 3:29.28 215 46.15 53.84 56.59 52.70
4. GREGORY, Max 13 Aquahub 3:31.77 208 48.94 56.23 54.67 51.93
5. ZAMMIT, Luca 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:52.48 157 54.24 1:00.26 1:01.23 56.75
6. SAMMUT, Neil 13 Sliema ASC 3:54.57 153 52.33 1:00.32 1:01.74 1:00.18
7. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:57.29 147 55.69 1:01.87 1:00.94 58.79

DSQ ATTARD, Tiago 12 San Giljan ASC 4:11.57 58.03 1:03.84 1:05.30 1:04.40
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 11:47)

NC C - 14 to 15 yrs

1. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:54.09 374 A 40.21 45.25 45.08 43.55
2. ZAMMIT, Luke 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:54.57 371 B 39.23 44.62 46.26 44.46
3. CARUANA, Josef 14 Southwaves Swimming Club3:01.76 329 B 40.60 46.84 48.80 45.52
4. ABELA, Sebastian 14 Sliema ASC 3:02.58 324 B 42.22 46.84 47.65 45.87
5. FARRUGIA, Liam 15 Southwaves Swimming Club3:05.31 310 B 41.23 47.46 48.95 47.67
6. CAMILLERI, C. 15 Southwaves Swimming Club3:08.39 295 R 42.73 48.26 48.85 48.55
7. CAMILLERI, Ben 15 Sliema ASC 3:10.25 286 R 44.77 50.60 48.00 46.88
8. CAMILLERI, Nick 14 Neptunes WPSC 3:11.06 283 45.26 49.38 49.50 46.92
9. BRINCAT, Ben 15 Sliema ASC 3:14.92 266 45.47 49.68 50.35 49.42

10. COLEIRO, Matteo 14 SW Elite 3:44.82 173 50.35 58.32 57.49 58.66
DSQ GRECH BARTOLO, T. 15 SW Elite 3:13.28 43.78 47.66 50.43 51.41

1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 11:51)

NC D - 16 to 17 yrs

1. MIEKUS, Mark 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:33.38 547 A 33.93 39.20 40.40 39.85
2. SCHEMBRI, Caine 16 Sliema ASC 2:40.24 480 A 36.43 41.30 42.63 39.88
3. VELLA, Nolan 17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:54.37 372 A 39.03 46.17 46.00 43.17

NC Open AG - 18 yrs and Over

1. WAREING, Thomas 25 Sliema ASC 2:33.16 549 A 33.67 39.34 40.54 39.61
2. PACE, Julian 21 SW Elite 2:48.53 412 A 38.61 42.91 43.40 43.61
3. DIMECH, Ayden 19 Sliema ASC 2:52.37 385 A 37.15 43.20 46.44 45.58
4. SPONNECK, Mark 48 San Giljan ASC 3:07.84 298 B 40.70 47.81 49.94 49.39
5. MIFSUD, Jake 19 SW Elite 3:12.77 275 40.81 48.77 50.69 52.50
6. DE DONNO, Matthias 20 Exiles SC 3:13.16 274 42.71 49.21 50.45 50.79
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 308, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim

EM A - 8 to 12 yrs

1. BUGEJA, Zac 11 SW Elite 3:20.02 246 47.15 50.95 50.98 50.94
2. LIU, Boran 11 Sliema ASC 3:21.49 241 46.13 50.87 52.99 51.50
3. D'ASCARI, Tiago 12 Sliema ASC 3:26.42 224 45.09 52.98 55.44 52.91
4. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 11 Southwaves Swimming Club3:38.31 189 49.81 57.82 55.93 54.75
5. GALEA, Sam 11 Aquahub 3:39.31 187 50.01 56.33 57.47 55.50
6. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 11 Neptunes WPSC 3:48.61 165 59.72 1:07.81 1:07.76 33.32
7. ZAMMIT, Luca 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:52.48 157 54.24 1:00.26 1:01.23 56.75
8. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:57.29 147 55.69 1:01.87 1:00.94 58.79
9. MONTAGNO, Michele 11 Neptunes WPSC 4:04.69 134 56.05 1:02.20 1:03.62 1:02.82

10. PORSENNA, Nicholas 12 Sliema ASC 4:13.99 120 57.15 1:04.93 1:08.76 1:03.15
11. ZITONG, Li 11 Southwaves Swimming Club4:30.91 99 1:00.05 1:13.81 1:08.88 1:08.17

DSQ ATTARD, Tiago 12 San Giljan ASC 4:11.57 58.03 1:03.84 1:05.30 1:04.40
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 11:47)

EM B - 13 yrs

1. JEGEBO, Maximilian 13 Sliema ASC 3:24.21 232 44.75 51.73 54.79 52.94
2. SALIBA, Daniel 13 Southwaves Swimming Club3:26.85 223 47.20 53.30 54.89 51.46
3. DEBONO, Kai 13 Aquahub 3:29.28 215 46.15 53.84 56.59 52.70
4. GREGORY, Max 13 Aquahub 3:31.77 208 48.94 56.23 54.67 51.93
5. SAMMUT, Neil 13 Sliema ASC 3:54.57 153 52.33 1:00.32 1:01.74 1:00.18

EM C - 14 yrs

1. CARUANA, Josef 14 Southwaves Swimming Club3:01.76 329 B 40.60 46.84 48.80 45.52
2. KURKOWSKI, Blazej 14 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 3:02.39 325 B 41.49 47.36 47.45 46.09
3. ABELA, Sebastian 14 Sliema ASC 3:02.58 324 B 42.22 46.84 47.65 45.87
4. MIANI, Adriano 14 Aquahub 3:04.10 316 B 41.98 47.52 48.82 45.78
5. CAMILLERI, Nick 14 Neptunes WPSC 3:11.06 283 45.26 49.38 49.50 46.92
6. COLEIRO, Matteo 14 SW Elite 3:44.82 173 50.35 58.32 57.49 58.66

EM D - 15 yrs

1. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:54.09 374 A 40.21 45.25 45.08 43.55
2. ZAMMIT, Luke 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:54.57 371 B 39.23 44.62 46.26 44.46
3. FARRUGIA, Liam 15 Southwaves Swimming Club3:05.31 310 B 41.23 47.46 48.95 47.67
4. CAMILLERI, C. 15 Southwaves Swimming Club3:08.39 295 R 42.73 48.26 48.85 48.55
5. CAMILLERI, Ben 15 Sliema ASC 3:10.25 286 R 44.77 50.60 48.00 46.88
6. BRINCAT, Ben 15 Sliema ASC 3:14.92 266 45.47 49.68 50.35 49.42

DSQ GRECH BARTOLO, T. 15 SW Elite 3:13.28 43.78 47.66 50.43 51.41
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 11:51)

EM E - 16 yrs

1. SCHEMBRI, Caine 16 Sliema ASC 2:40.24 480 A 36.43 41.30 42.63 39.88
2. GRAZIANI, Luca 16 Southwaves Swimming Club3:07.18 301 B 41.31 48.08 48.98 48.81

EM F - 17 yrs

1. MIEKUS, Mark 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:33.38 547 A 33.93 39.20 40.40 39.85
2. STARKUS, Henrik 17 Sliema ASC 2:38.07 500 A 36.11 41.52 40.68 39.76
3. VELLA, Nolan 17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:54.37 372 A 39.03 46.17 46.00 43.17

EM Open AG - 18 yrs and Over

1. WAREING, Thomas 25 Sliema ASC 2:33.16 549 A 33.67 39.34 40.54 39.61
2. PACE, Julian 21 SW Elite 2:48.53 412 A 38.61 42.91 43.40 43.61
3. DIMECH, Ayden 19 Sliema ASC 2:52.37 385 A 37.15 43.20 46.44 45.58
4. SPONNECK, Mark 48 San Giljan ASC 3:07.84 298 B 40.70 47.81 49.94 49.39
5. MIFSUD, Jake 19 SW Elite 3:12.77 275 40.81 48.77 50.69 52.50
6. DE DONNO, Matthias 20 Exiles SC 3:13.16 274 42.71 49.21 50.45 50.79
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31st Easter International Meet and National Swimming Championships 2024
Gzira, 4 - 6/4/2024

Event 308, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim

Open

1. WAREING, Thomas 25 Sliema ASC 2:33.16 549 A 33.67 39.34 40.54 39.61
2. MIEKUS, Mark 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:33.38 547 A 33.93 39.20 40.40 39.85
3. STARKUS, Henrik 17 Sliema ASC 2:38.07 500 A 36.11 41.52 40.68 39.76
4. SCHEMBRI, Caine 16 Sliema ASC 2:40.24 480 A 36.43 41.30 42.63 39.88
5. PACE, Julian 21 SW Elite 2:48.53 412 A 38.61 42.91 43.40 43.61
6. DIMECH, Ayden 19 Sliema ASC 2:52.37 385 A 37.15 43.20 46.44 45.58
7. MUJIC, Ayden Ramo 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:54.09 374 A 40.21 45.25 45.08 43.55
8. VELLA, Nolan 17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:54.37 372 A 39.03 46.17 46.00 43.17
9. ZAMMIT, Luke 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:54.57 371 B 39.23 44.62 46.26 44.46

10. CARUANA, Josef 14 Southwaves Swimming Club3:01.76 329 B 40.60 46.84 48.80 45.52
11. KURKOWSKI, Blazej 14 AZS AWFiS Gdansk 3:02.39 325 B 41.49 47.36 47.45 46.09
12. ABELA, Sebastian 14 Sliema ASC 3:02.58 324 B 42.22 46.84 47.65 45.87
13. MIANI, Adriano 14 Aquahub 3:04.10 316 B 41.98 47.52 48.82 45.78
14. FARRUGIA, Liam 15 Southwaves Swimming Club3:05.31 310 B 41.23 47.46 48.95 47.67
15. GRAZIANI, Luca 16 Southwaves Swimming Club3:07.18 301 B 41.31 48.08 48.98 48.81
16. SPONNECK, Mark 48 San Giljan ASC 3:07.84 298 B 40.70 47.81 49.94 49.39
17. CAMILLERI, C. 15 Southwaves Swimming Club3:08.39 295 R 42.73 48.26 48.85 48.55
18. CAMILLERI, Ben 15 Sliema ASC 3:10.25 286 R 44.77 50.60 48.00 46.88
19. CAMILLERI, Nick 14 Neptunes WPSC 3:11.06 283 45.26 49.38 49.50 46.92
20. MIFSUD, Jake 19 SW Elite 3:12.77 275 40.81 48.77 50.69 52.50
21. DE DONNO, Matthias 20 Exiles SC 3:13.16 274 42.71 49.21 50.45 50.79
22. BRINCAT, Ben 15 Sliema ASC 3:14.92 266 45.47 49.68 50.35 49.42
23. BUGEJA, Zac 11 SW Elite 3:20.02 246 47.15 50.95 50.98 50.94
24. LIU, Boran 11 Sliema ASC 3:21.49 241 46.13 50.87 52.99 51.50
25. JEGEBO, Maximilian 13 Sliema ASC 3:24.21 232 44.75 51.73 54.79 52.94
26. D'ASCARI, Tiago 12 Sliema ASC 3:26.42 224 45.09 52.98 55.44 52.91
27. SALIBA, Daniel 13 Southwaves Swimming Club3:26.85 223 47.20 53.30 54.89 51.46
28. DEBONO, Kai 13 Aquahub 3:29.28 215 46.15 53.84 56.59 52.70
29. GREGORY, Max 13 Aquahub 3:31.77 208 48.94 56.23 54.67 51.93
30. BUGEJA, Tyler Jack 11 Southwaves Swimming Club3:38.31 189 49.81 57.82 55.93 54.75
31. GALEA, Sam 11 Aquahub 3:39.31 187 50.01 56.33 57.47 55.50
32. COLEIRO, Matteo 14 SW Elite 3:44.82 173 50.35 58.32 57.49 58.66
33. SCHEMBRI, Teo Javier 11 Neptunes WPSC 3:48.61 165 59.72 1:07.81 1:07.76 33.32
34. ZAMMIT, Luca 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:52.48 157 54.24 1:00.26 1:01.23 56.75
35. SAMMUT, Neil 13 Sliema ASC 3:54.57 153 52.33 1:00.32 1:01.74 1:00.18
36. CATANIA STIVALA, LJay 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:57.29 147 55.69 1:01.87 1:00.94 58.79
37. MONTAGNO, Michele 11 Neptunes WPSC 4:04.69 134 56.05 1:02.20 1:03.62 1:02.82
38. PORSENNA, Nicholas 12 Sliema ASC 4:13.99 120 57.15 1:04.93 1:08.76 1:03.15
39. ZITONG, Li 11 Southwaves Swimming Club4:30.91 99 1:00.05 1:13.81 1:08.88 1:08.17

DSQ GRECH BARTOLO, T. 15 SW Elite 3:13.28 43.78 47.66 50.43 51.41
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 11:51)

DSQ ATTARD, Tiago 12 San Giljan ASC 4:11.57 58.03 1:03.84 1:05.30 1:04.40
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 11:47)


